Game#

Tigres del Licey
(9-12)

G-J.Cordero(1-0)
P-A.Medina(1-1)

Tigres
G.Nufiez
C.Stevenson
C.Adames
R.Hernandez
M.Rojas Jr
L.Campusano
E.Ruiz
S.Alcantara
M.De La Cruz
AOrtiz
C.Bethancourt

Totales

Ofensiva:

Team RISP:7-2
2B C.Adames(7),
3B M.Rojas Jr(1),

62

RBI C.Adames 2 (11),M.Rojas Jr 2 (12),

SB G.Nuriez(11), C.Stevenson 2 (2),

CS C.Stevenson(1), E.Ruiz(1),

Pitcheo:
Tigres
A.Abreu
A.Severino
M.Féliz
U.Joaquin
RWatson
L.Peralta
A.Medina
Totales
1BB A.Medina(1),

WP A.Abreu(1), M.Féliz(1),
BF: A.Abreu 20,A.Severino 3,M.Féliz 3,U.Joaquin 2,R Watson 3,L.Peralta 2,A.Medina 5,
Game Score: Albert Abreu 72; Kenny Hernandez 61

Estadio Quisqueya JM

DEC

5213
213

213
13
2/3
213
82/3
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Torneo LIDOM 2025-26
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Mel Rojas Jr

4-2,HR,1C,2 RBI.

LOB AVG

.337
.364
.355
.000
247
231
167
125
200
269
a1
242

ERA
4.07
1.42
3.00
3.00
4.35
270
1.54
3.58

Serie Regular

Gio Urshela
4-3,0 C,1RBI.

Leones POS
J.Dominguez LF
E.Gonzélez SS
H.Rodriguez CF
J.Mateo 2B
F.Cordero DH
Y.Navarro 1B
S.Brito RF
G.Urshela 3B
C.Jimenez PR
P.Severino C
J.Paredes PH
Totales
Ofensiva:

Team RISP:10-4
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HR Mel Rojas Jr (a Stephen Nogosek en el 6to,con un out y nadie en base),
RBI E.Gonzalez(7), Y.Navarro 2 (13),S.Brito(12), G.Urshela(2),

1BB J.Dominguez(1),

Pitcheo:

Leones DEC

K.Hernandez

PValdez

S.Nogosek

J.Barnes

A.Zabala

D.Almengo

J.Cordero -w

Totales

BF: K.Hernandez 12,PValdez 9,S.Nogosek 4,J.Barnes 3,A.Zabala 4,D.Almengd 1,J.Cort
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077
347
244
76

281

282
232
323
.000
231

200
237

ERA

2.25
0.93
3.60
0.00
235
1.50
3.52

3.84

Leones del Escogido
(10-12)



